

Fiserv Tops IDC FinTech Rankings of Financial Technology Providers

September 17, 2021

Annual ranking highlights top 100 global providers of financial technology

BROOKFIELD, Wis.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 17, 2021-- Fiserv. Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) has topped the 2021 IDC FinTech Rankings of the leading global hardware, software and service providers to the financial services industry. The 18th annual rankings recognize 100 providers of financial technology worldwide based on their 2020 calendar year revenues attributed to financial institutions.

"Fintechs like Fiserv continue to provide financial institutions with the tools that they need to be innovative and resilient," said Marc DeCastro, research director at IDC Financial Insights. "A combination of strategic acquisitions and organic growth have helped Fiserv earn the number one spot in the 2021 IDC FinTech Rankings."

The Fortune 500-style IDC FinTech Rankings categorizes and evaluates the top global providers of financial technology based on calendar year revenues from financial institutions for hardware, software, or services. This technology forms the backbone of financial services, an industry in which IDC Financial Insights forecasts worldwide spending on IT to be \$590 billion (USD) by 2025.

"Leading the IDC FinTech Rankings is a point of pride for us because it underscores the trust banks and credit unions place in Fiserv to enable them to deliver the experiences their consumer, business and merchant clients expect," said Frank Bisignano, President and Chief Executive Officer of Fiserv. "We are focused on serving our clients with excellence so they can compete and succeed in today's rapidly evolving environment."

Fiserv recently announced enhanced digital capabilities for integrated digital banking and card management. This mobile-first suite will enable financial institutions to offer their consumer and business customers an industry-leading digital banking experience that is designed for the way people expect to engage with their financial institution, and meets the growing demand for a unified, seamless customer experience across mobile and online channels. In addition, Fiserv equips financial institutions to meet the needs of their small business and merchant clients through the popular Clover® point-of-sale and business management platform.

To view the list in its entirety, and for more information about the rankings, please visit idc.com/prodserv/insights/#financial-fintech_rankings, and follow on Twitter @IDC and look for #IDCFinTechRankings.

In a world moving faster than ever before, Fiserv helps clients deliver solutions in step with the way people live and work today – financial services at the speed of life. Learn more at <u>fiserv.com</u>.

About Fisery

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ: FISV) aspires to move money and information in a way that moves the world. As a global leader in payments and financial technology, the company helps clients achieve best-in-class results through a commitment to innovation and excellence in areas including account processing and digital banking solutions; card issuer processing and network services; payments; e-commerce; merchant acquiring and processing; and the Clover® cloud-based point-of-sale solution. Fiserv is a member of the S&P 500® Index and the FORTUNE® 500, and is among the FORTUNE World's Most Admired Companies®. Visit fiserv.com and follow on social media for more information and the latest company news.

FISV-G

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210917005088/en/

Media Relations:

Mark Jelfs Manager, Public Relations Fiserv, Inc. +1 262-737-8244 mark.jelfs@fiserv.com

Additional Contact:

Ann S. Cave
Vice President, External Communications
Fiserv, Inc.
+1 678-325-9435
ann.cave@fiserv.com

Source: Fiserv, Inc.